09-08-1998

	- ca	
nent or copy thereof.	. S	
eceiving party:	542	

Box Assignments		5. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademan	
Washington, D.C. 20231 MCD 4-21-9 \	100824207	Attorney Docket No. 101419	0 PT 0
To the Assistant Commissioner f	or Patents: Please record the attached origin	al document or copy thereof.	S
A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and ad	dress of receiving party:	42 J
Katsuhito KURACHI	BROTHER KOGYO K. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO 467-8561 JAPAN	ABUSHIKI KAISHA), MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI,	AICHI,
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pattached?			:
U	Yes ⊠ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name	me(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
B. Execution Date: August 24, 199	98		
4. A. If this document is being filed togo 1998.	ether with a new application, the execution of	late of the application is: August	24,
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)		
09 141362 Add	 ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	YOE	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	1
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	B. Enclosed (Che	eck No. <u>9979</u>)	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpay deposit account nu	ment or charge any underpayment mbcr 15-0461.	i to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correc	<u></u>	8 control
James A. Olifi Registration No Registration No		August 27, 1998 8	
	Total number of pages including cover sh	et, attachments, and document.	_2

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry; PATENT
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-04014 18 FRAME: 09842



ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>K</u>	atsuhito	Kurac'i	(5)		
(18)	Insert	(2)					
(1 0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		and
	JAVORDOL (E)	(4)			(8)		
(0)		other signed	In cons good and vo the und transfer	ideration of aluable cons lersigned ag and set over	f the sum ideration rae(s) to er to	of one doll paid to eac assign, ar	ar (\$1.00) and h of the under- nd hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	(9)	ROTHER I	KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KA	ISHA	
(TO)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Na	ashiro-cho	. Mizuho	-ku, Nagoy	a-shi, Aichi,
		(herei and in U.S.C. includ reissu reexam known	nafter des terest for \$100, in ing any an es, and ination ce as	rignated as to the United the invention d all divisi all Letters artificates	the Assign I States of I, and in Ons, cont Patent, that may I	se) the enti: if America as all applicat inuations, so extensions, pe granted or	467-8561 Tapa re right title defined in 35 ions for patent ibstitutes, and raissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) _	THERMAL	RECORDING	APPARA'	rus	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number						
	cation Number	(Case	No 101	419)		
		for wh patent	ich the un in the Ur	dersigned ha	of Americ	executed an a	application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) o	n Augus	st 24, 1998			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U	.S. applic	ation Seria	l Number		
	for filed applications		August				
	1) The undersigned cation and any considerities issuing the applications and polications and polications and polications and polications and polications and polications are patent gnee in every way reference. 3) The undersigned how the angle is undersigned to the Aspect and polication or polication or as patent to the Aspect any and all letter than the antire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem of the undersigned assignment any first assignment any comply with the rules.						
of the	hé entire interest, entire interest her	and her	reby coven lighed, and	ants that he i that he ha	has (they h	y have) full ave) not exe	right to convey cuted, and will
not (execute, any agreem 6) The undersigne	ents in d hereb	conflict grant(s)	herewith.	OLIFF & 1	SERRIDGE the	power to insert
on the	his assignment any from the rule his document.	urther s of the	identifica United St	tion which means	and Trade	essary or des mark Office	irable in order for recordation
	In witness where a raigned name (s),						,
	August -4,1998 2						
Date							
	1						
	1						
Date			Inventor				(SEAL)
U.S.	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit	nesses	eferably boutside the who also	e signed bef ne U.S.A. 1 sign here: ///	ore: (a) a If neither	Notary Public, then it s	ic if within the hould be signed
	August 24, 1998		- 41		up have	4	
Date	Hugust 24. 1998	Witness		nyas Te	My and		

PATENT

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0925